timbr6, acquitt6 a la main et d61ivr6 par un organisme ou une institution financidre agr66e par le

Ministre char96 des finances pour 6mettre !es cautions darts le domaine des marches publics dart la

liste figure dads la piece 14 du DAO dart le montant s'61bve a 250 000 (deux cent cinquante mille)

FCFA par 1ot et valable jusqu'a trente (30) jours au-deli de la date initiale de validity des

offres.

Ledit cautionnement doit 6tre accompagn6 d'un r6c6piss6 de consignation d61ivr6 par la Caisse des

D6p6ts et Consignations (CDEC), conform6ment a la Lettre-circulaire N'000019/LC/MINMAP du 05

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid security, paid in cash and issued by

an organization or financial institution authorized by the Minister of Finance to issue guarantees in the

field of public contracts, and whose list is provided in Document 14 Of the DAO, with an amount of

250 000 {two hundred and fifty thousand) CFAF for each batch and valid for thirty {301 days beyond

the initial validity date of the bids.

This security must be accompanied by a receipt of deposit issued by the Caisse des D6p6ts and

Consignations {CDEC)' in accordance with Circular Lettr N'000019/LC/MINMAP dated June 5, 2024,